REVISED: 3/23/2021

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-17</u>, ORDINANCE PROVIDING ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE TO GOLD STAR FAMILIES IN RECOGNITION OF THE ULTIMATE SACRIFICE MADE BY THEIR LOVED ONES ON BEHALF OF OUR COUNTRY AND CITY OF VINELAND.

Revised: 3/17/2021 to correct a typographical error in the body per City Clerk.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-18</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1062, AS AMENDED, CHAPTER 5 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF VINELAND ENTITLED DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION.

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-19</u>, BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN AND BY THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$7,597,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$7,217,150 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE CITY TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-20</u>, BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO VARIOUS ROADS AND RELATED DRAINAGE AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS IN AND BY THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$5,000,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$4,750,000 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE CITY TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-135, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY, VINELAND, NEW JERSEY AND THE CITY OF VINELAND FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SEWER LATERALS ON LANDIS AVENUE.

Revised: 3/23/2021 to correct amount in paragraph 9.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-136, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A LONG TERM MAINTENANCE CONTRACT WITH SIEMENS ENERGY, HOUSTON, TEXAS, FOR PROPRIETARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR TO CLAYVILLE AND UNIT 11 GENERATING STATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 40A: 11-5(1) (i).

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-137, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO SIEMENS ENERGY, HOUSTON, TEXAS, FOR REPAIRS TO CLAYVILLE GENERATING ENGINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A LONG TERM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-138, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE TRANSFER OF CERTAIN CALENDAR YEAR 2020 RESERVE BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS BALANCES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-139, A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2019-22 AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH PAYMENTUS CORPORATION, CHARLOTTE, NC, TO PROVIDE ELECTRONIC PAYMENT PROCESSING SERVICES FOR VINELAND MUNICIPAL UTILITIES.

Revised: 3/23/2021 to remove last paragraph.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-140, RESOLUTION EXERCISING THE SECOND OPTION YEAR RENEWAL TO CONTRACT FOR MARKETING, ADVERTISING, PROMOTIONAL AND PUBLIC RELATIONS/CONSTITUENT CONSULTING SERVICES.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-141, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, TX, FOR THE ANNUAL HARDWARE/SOFTWARE SUPPORT RENEWAL RELATED TO COMPELLENT STORAGE CENTER SYSTEMS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$36,884.39.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-142, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 4X4 FOR THE CITY ENGINEER DIVISION FROM MALL CHEVROLET INC., CHERRY HILL, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$72,968.66, PURSUANT TO A REGIONAL COOPERATIVE PRICING AGREEMENT WITH MIDDLESEX REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION (MRESC) COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-143, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A 2021 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 4X4 FOR THE VINELAND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FROM MALL CHEVROLET INC., CHERRY HILL, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$36,484.33, PURSUANT TO A REGIONAL COOPERATIVE PRICING AGREEMENT WITH MIDDLESEX REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION (MRESC) COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-144, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE BY ASSIGNMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-145, A RESOLUTION CANCELING CERTAIN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ITEMS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-146, A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-147, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-148, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-149, A RESOLUTION APPOINTING CHRISTY J. DILEONARDO AS A MEMBER OF THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION.

COMMUNICATION from Mayor Anthony Fanucci, Appointing Victoria Lods as Alternate #1 and Raquel Soto as Alternate #2 to the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

Revised: 3/17/2021 to correct typographical error of name.

RESOLUTION 2021-150, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF VICTORIA LODS AS ALTERNATE NO. 1 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-151, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF RAQUEL SOTO AS ALTERNATE NO. 2 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-152, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-42 TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR RELATING TO THE GRANT YEAR FOR THE 2021 SAFE AND SECURE COMMUNITIES PROGRAM.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-153, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF LIMOUSINE LICENSES FOR

Added: 3/18/2021 by City Clerk Keith Petrosky.

2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-154, RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A DONATION OF FUNDS FROM PEDMAR PROPERTY SUPPORT, VINELAND, NEW JERSEY FOR THE JAKE'S PARK PROJECT FOR SPECIAL NEEDS CHILDREN. Added: 3/19/2021 per Council President Dr. Elizabeth Arthur.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-155, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, R.F. DESIGNS & INTEGRATION INC., BENSALEM, PA, FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIELD USE EQUIPMENT CONSISTING OF PORTABLE AND MOBILE RADIOS, ACCESSORIES, AND SYSTEM SERVICES. Added: 3/23/2021 per Fire Director Richard Franchetta and Business Administration.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-156, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC FROM A MEETING BETWEEN THE MAYOR, CITY COUNCIL, CITY CLERK AND STAFF, BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR AND STAFF, CITY SOLICITOR AND STAFF, TAX ASSESSOR AND STAFF, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AND LAW FIRM OF DIFRANCESCO, BATEMAN, KUNZMAN, DAVIS, LEHRER & FLAUIM, PC CONCERNING MATTERS RELATING TO LITIGATION IN WHICH THE PUBLIC BODY IS OR MAY BECOME A PARTY AND MATTERS FALLING UNDER THE ATTORNEY CLIENT PRIVILEGE AND AUTHORIZING THE DISCLOSURE OF MINUTES OF SAID MEETING AS PROVIDED HEREIN.

Added: 3/19/2021 per Council President Dr. Elizabeth Arthur.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-157, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PERSON-TO-PERSON AND PLACE-TO-PLACE TRANSFER OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE NO. 0614-33-036-005 FROM THE DUMP, INC. TO SILICA SANDS LLC, AS AN UNSITED, POCKET LICENSE, EFFECTIVE MARCH 26, 2021. Added: 3/22/2021 by City Clerk Keith Petrosky.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-158, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2019-165, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF SECOND GENERATION ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR AN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO CRONK-CURCIO REALTY, LLC (OR ITS ASSIGNS) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,602,000.00 TO INCREASE THE LOAN AMOUNT TO \$1,695,465.00.

Added: 3/23/2021 per Council President Dr. Elizabeth Arthur.

Vineland City Council

Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, Council President	856-364-0955
David Acosta, Council Vice President	856-364-0191
Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., Councilman	856-364-1161
Paul F. Spinelli, Councilman	856-364-0085
Albert Vargas, Councilman	856-364-1113